Magnetic incremental encoder
for harsh industrial environments
GEL 260
Technical information Version 2019-05
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de
Phone: +49 208 9963–0

assessment. For the connection only the variant with cable
outlet E or K together with an Ex junction box is allowed to
be used. The type code is restricted.
Type code for Ex protection
Feature Possible variant
Current output
Signal pattern
Reference signal
Pulse numbers per revolution
no restrictions
Plug / cable outlet E, K
Shaft diameter / length 0
Additional protection measures 6, 7, 8, 9
Temperatur range 1
Dimensional drawing GEL 260 for Ex-hazardous areas (company BARTEC)
90°
M6x15
Ø 70
Ø
 1
20
Ø
 9
0
Ø
 5
0
h7
2.5
13.5
200
9
34
Ø
 5
0
h7
M6x15
90°
Ø 70
Modified technical data of GEL 260 Ex
Mechanical data
Housing diameter 115 mm
Weight 5.1 kg
Maximum operating speed 3000 min-1
Starting torque 0.06 Nm
Safety parameters
Ignition protection type II 2G Ex db IIC T6 Gb
Certification number EPS 14 ATEX 1 696 X
IECEx EPS 14.0042X
Protection class IP 54 pressure-proof
Type code GEL 260
DS22-260 / (2019-05) 11
  Current output
- without current output
A Nominal range -20 mA to +20 mA (1)
B Nominal range 0 mA to +20 mA (1)
C Nominal range +4 mA to +20 mA (1)
  Signal pattern
- without signal output
S Signal pattern S, logic level HTL
T Signal pattern T; logic level TTL (2)
U Signal pattern U; logic level TTL (2)
V Signal pattern VN; logic level HTL
X Signal pattern XN; logic level HTL (2)
  Reference signal
– without reference signal
N with Reference signal
  Pulse number
_ _ _ _ _ _ Pulse number per revolution
  Plug / cable outlet
A 6-pole plug, axial(3)
B 6-pole plug, radial(3)
C 12-pole plug, axial(3)
D 12-pole plug, radial(3)
E 7-core cable(4) (only for GEL 260 Ex)
F 6-core cable(4) , axial
G 6-core cable(4), radial
H 10-core cable(4) , axial
I 10-core cable(4), radial
K 12-core cable(4)(only for GEL 260 Ex)
  Shaft diameter / length
0 Standard; d = 12 mm, L = 30 mm
for GEL 260 Ex d = 12 mm, L = 27 mm
1 d = 6 mm, L = 13 mm
2 d = 8 mm, L = 30 mm
3 d = 8 mm, L = 30 mm, shaft with Woodruff key to DIN 6888
4 d = 10 mm, L = 30 mm
5 d = 10 mm, L = 30 mm, shaft with Woodruff key to DIN 6888
7 d = 12 mm, L = 30 mm, shaft with Woodruff key to DIN 6888
  Additional protection measures
0 without additional protection measures (standard)
1 Moisture protection
2 Vibration protection
3 Moisture and vibration protection
4 Moisture protection and condensate outlet (5)
5 Moisture and vibration protection with condensate outlet (5)
6 Protection class Ex without additional protection measures
7 Protection class Ex with moisture protection
8 Protection class Ex with vibration protection
9 Protection class Ex with moisture and vibration protection
  Temperature range
1 0°C to +70°C
3 -20°C to +85°C (extended)
260 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Customer-specific designs
Customer-specific modifications to mechanical and electrical features are in principle possible.
(1) Nominal speed for Imax must be specified upon the order.
(2) Only with plug / cable outlet option: C, D, H, I, K
(3) Mating connector straight included in the scope of supply (angled mating connector available)
(4) Standard cable length 1 m (other cable length must be specified upon the order)
(5) Position must be specified upon the order.
Type code GEL 260
12 DS22-260 / (2019-05)
Accessories
Mounting accessories
Description Item number
Screw mount coupling MKF 8: inner diameter 6 to 10 mm
(specify shaft diameter, standard: 6, 8, 10 mm)
MKF 8
Screw mount coupling MKF 12: inner diameter 8 to 15 mm
(specify shaft diameter, standard: 12 mm)